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QUESTION  

 
6384. DR. J. JAYAVARDHAN: 

DR. HEENA VIJAYKUMAR GAVIT: 
SHRIMATI SUPRIYA SULE: 
SHRI SATAV RAJEEV: 
SHRI MOHITE PATIL VIJAYSINH SHANKARRAO: 

                                                                        
Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

be pleased to state: 
 
(a) whether the Government plans to set up more Regional Directorate of 
Apprenticeship training in the country; 
 
(b)  if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 
 
(c) Whether the proposal for opening Regional Directorate of Apprenticeship has 
been received from different state Governments; 

 

(d) If so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto; and 
 
(e)       the time by which a decision in the matter will be taken? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL 

DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 

(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY) 

 
(a) & (b) Yes Madam. The Government of India has  set up three more new 

Regional Directorates of Apprenticeship Training at Chandigarh, Guwahati and 

Bhopal.  

 

(c) to (e)  Yes Madam. Proposal for opening of Regional Directorate of 

Apprenticeship has been received from Government of Odisha. The said proposal 

would be considered whenever Government of India plan for setting up of more 

Regional Directorates of Apprenticeship Training. 
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